NEXT-GEN ALL-TEMP
1
Catalog KM-KLX-0817C
NEXT-GEN ALL-TEMP
LOW PROFILE UNIT COOLER
AIR, ELECTRIC & HOT GAS DEFROST MODELS
2,700 to 45,900 BTUH
SMALL TO MEDIUM WALK-INS

NEXT-GEN ALL-TEMP
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Kramer
BTUH in Hundreds
Revision Code
Fins Per Inch
4 FPI
6 FPI
Type of Defrost
A = Air Defrost
E = Electric Defrost
H = Hot Gas 3 Pipe
G = Hot Gas Rev. Cycle 2 Pipe
Pre-assembly Code
Blank = Configurable (No factory
              installed options)
T = Mounted TXV only
L  =  Mounted TXV, LLS, T-Stat
M = Master Configuration with
  TXV, LLS, T-Stat, Copper Tube
See features page for
configuration descriptions
Motor Type
E = Single Speed ECM
D = Dual Speed ECM
P = PSC
Voltage Code
A = 115/1/60
D = 208-230/1/60
E = 208-230/3/60
F  = 460/1/60
L = 100/1/50
M = 200-220/1/50
N = 200-220/3/50
P  = 380/1/50
Model Type*
L = Low Profile - Std. Connections
U = Low Profile - Opposite End Conn.
Refrigerant Type
A = R404A
B = R407A
C = R407C
D = R407F
E = R448A,
  R449A/B
F = CO2 DX
G = Glycol*
   (Consult Factory)
S = R407A, R448A,
  R449A/B
* More information
can be found in the
Glycol Unit Coolers
publication, KM-GLX,
on our Website.
S = 115-230/1/50-60
(Air Defrost EC
motor only)
LK 6 E ED L042  B A
* NOTE: Refrigerant and electrical connection locations have been changed for the Next-Gen All-Temp design. Standard connections (“L”) are
now opposite of the legacy All-Temp models. Mirror image connections (“U” - same end as legacy LP models) are available only as built-to-order

R448A/
R449A/B^
115V
208-
230V
115V
208-
230V
460V
115V/
208-230V/
460V
115V/
208-230V/
460V
KL6A041*** 4,100 4,800 800 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
15.0 20KL6A052*** 5,200 6,000 785 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KL6A066*** 6,600 7,800 775 1 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.4
KL6A073*** 7,300 8,500 1,600 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6A094*** 9,400 10,900 1,570 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KL6A117*** 11,700 13,600 1,550 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
KL6A130*** 13,000 15,300 1,550 2 1.6 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6A141*** 14,100 16,300 2,355 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
KL6A161*** 16,100 18,800 2,355 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
KL6A181*** 18,100 21,200 2,325 3 2.4 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.2
15.0 20KL6A195*** 19,500 22,500 3,140 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KL6A235*** 23,500 27,800 3,140 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
KL6A260*** 26,000 30,400 3,100 4 3.2 2.0 4.0 2.0 1.6
15.0 20
KL6A295*** 29,500 36,100 3,875 5 4.0 2.5 5.0 2.5 2.0
KL6A330*** 33,000 38,800 4,650 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
KL6A390*** 39,000 45,900 4,650 6 4.8 3.0 6.0 3.0 2.4
Use EC motors for 50 Hz operation.
* Each asterisk represents a variable character based on voltage, motor and vintage ordered. See page 4 for
nomenclature.
^ Refrigerants with large glides are rated at dew point temperature. Use R407A capacity ratings for R407C and R407F.

of
Fans
Total Fan Motor AMPS - 1 Phase
MCA MOPD
EC Motors† PSC Motors
R404A /
CO2 DX
R407A/
R448A/
R449A/B^
230V 230V 460V
230V/
460V
230V/
460V
KL6E035*** 3,500 4,000 800 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
15.0 20KL6E042*** 4,200 4,900 785 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
KL6E049*** 4,900 5,600 775 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
KL6E066*** 6,600 7,600 1,600 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6E077*** 7,700 8,800 1,570 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
KL6E090*** 9,000 10,600 1,550 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
KL6E105*** 10,500 12,400 1,550 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6E121*** 12,100 14,200 2,355 3 1.5 1.5 1.2
KL6E142*** 14,200 16,600 2,325 3 1.5 1.5 1.2
KL6E162*** 16,200 18,700 3,140 4 2.0 2.0 1.6
15.0 20KL6E182*** 18,200 21,000 3,100 4 2.0 2.0 1.6
KL6E200*** 20,000 22,800 3,925 5 2.5 2.5 2.0
KL6E244*** 24,400 27,900 4,710 6 3.0 3.0 2.4
15.0 20
KL6E281*** 28,100 33,000 4,650 6 3.0 3.0 2.4
Model
Number
Heater Amps
Heater

of
Fans
Total Fan Motor AMPS - 1 Phase
MCA MOPD
EC Motors† PSC Motors
R404A /
CO2 DX
R407A/
R448A/
R449A/B^
230V 230V 460V
230V/
460V
230V/
460V
KL4E027*** 2,700 3,100 800 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
15.0 20KL4E032*** 3,200 3,800 785 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
KL4E038*** 3,800 4,400 775 1 0.5 0.5 0.4
KL4E051*** 5,100 5,900 1,600 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL4E064*** 6,400 7,300 1,570 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
KL4E080*** 8,000 9,500 1,550 2 1.0 1.0 0.8
KL4E094*** 9,400 11,000 2,355 3 1.5 1.5 1.2
15.0 20KL4E110*** 11,000 12,800 2,325 3 1.5 1.5 1.2
KL4E125*** 12,500 14,400 3,140 4 2.0 2.0 1.6
KL4E141*** 14,100 16,300 3,100 4 2.0 2.0 1.6
15.0 20
KL4E155*** 15,500 17,700 3,925 5 2.5 2.5 2.0
KL4E195*** 19,500 22,300 4,710 6 3.0 3.0 2.4
KL4E230*** 23,000 27,000 4,650 6 3.0 3.0 2.4
Model
Number
Heater Amps
Heater

115V
208-
230V
115V
208-
230V
460V
115V/
208-
230V/
460V
115V/
208-
230V/
460V
KL6H035*** KL6G035*** 3,500 4,000 800 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
15.0 20KL6H042*** KL6G042*** 4,200 4,900 785 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
KL6H049*** KL6G049*** 4,900 5,600 775 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
KL6H066*** KL6G066*** 6,600 7,600 1,600 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6H077*** KL6G077*** 7,700 8,800 1,570 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
KL6H090*** KL6G090*** 9,000 10,600 1,550 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
KL6H105*** KL6G105*** 10,500 12,400 1,550 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
15.0 20KL6H121*** KL6G121*** 12,100 14,200 2,355 3 2.4 1.5 2.4 1.5 1.2
KL6H142*** KL6G142*** 14,200 16,600 2,325 3 2.4 1.5 2.4 1.5 1.2
KL6H162*** KL6G162*** 16,200 18,700 3,140 4 3.2 2.0 3.2 2.0 1.6
15.0 20KL6H182*** KL6G182*** 18,200 21,000 3,100 4 3.2 2.0 3.2 2.0 1.6
KL6H200*** KL6G200*** 20,000 22,800 3,925 5 4.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 2.0
KL6H244*** KL6G244*** 24,400 27,900 4,710 6 4.8 3.0 4.8 3.0 2.4
15.0 20
KL6H281*** KL6G281*** 28,100 33,000 4,650 6 4.8 3.0 4.8 3.0 2.4
Hot Gas
3-Pipe
Model
Number

115V
208-
230V
115V
208-
230V
460V
115V/
208-
230V/
460V
115V/
208-
230V/
460V
KL4H027*** KL4G027*** 2,700 3,100 800 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
15.0 20.0KL4H032*** KL4G032*** 3,200 3,800 785 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
KL4H038*** KL4G038*** 3,800 4,400 775 1 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4
KL4H051*** KL4G051*** 5,100 5,900 1,600 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
15.0 20.0KL4H064*** KL4G064*** 6,400 7,300 1,570 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
KL4H080*** KL4G080*** 8,000 9,500 1,550 2 1.6 1.0 1.6 1.0 0.8
KL4H094*** KL4G094*** 9,400 11,000 2,355 3 2.4 1.5 2.4 1.5 1.2
15.0 20.0KL4H110*** KL4G110*** 11,000 12,800 2,325 3 2.4 1.5 2.4 1.5 1.2
KL4H125*** KL4G125*** 12,500 14,400 3,140 4 3.2 2.0 3.2 2.0 1.6
KL4H141*** KL4G141*** 14,100 16,300 3,100 4 3.2 2.0 3.2 2.0 1.6
15.0 20.0
KL4H155*** KL4G155*** 15,500 17,700 3,925 5 4.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 2.0
KL4H195*** KL4G195*** 19,500 22,300 4,710 6 4.8 3.0 4.8 3.0 2.4
KL4H230*** KL4G230*** 23,000 27,000 4,650 6 4.8 3.0 4.8 3.0 2.4
Hot Gas
3-Pipe
Model
Number